TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS City Engineer's Estimates For WU-15-2 2015 Horseshoe Drive Lift Station Construction 177, it 4 January 25, 2017 3 & Final
. TYPE OF WORK PI?RFORMED ‘DATE NO.
De Groot, Inc. May 12, 2015 ' June 30, 2016 $309,000.00
CONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT ]
. L co#t  Extend Contract Date
Lift Station - Horseshoe Drive Various Locations co#2 Extend Contract Date
STREET FROM - TO CO#3 $1 ,6491 0
) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6 lToTAL _ $310,649.10 AN 2 52
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 3 U‘ﬂ
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO . Dats filed with Secretary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 1&3 ] COLUMNS 284 /-25-)7)
. Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
| s 29 014,40
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT '
FOR DETAILS BOARD ‘f
Date Paid
Check No,
Voucher Na.
TOTALS $289,300.00 $310,649.10 $21,349.10| oy 6300-71100-582600
EPAYMENT 100% $281,575.00 $310,649.10 $29,074.10 ‘ :
|AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT $29,074.10 Copy For

f i

/}/

o

CITY ENGINEER

Sighaluré

Council ‘Board Voucher




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
2016 HORSESHOE DRIVE LIFT STATION CONSTRUCTION

LA AR AR AR AR R EE AR R R SRR R R R IR TR T

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WU-15-2

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 3 & Final

DATE: January 25, 2017

(Contractor:

DE GROOT, INC. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $309,000.00 CONTRACT DATE: May 12, 2015
Change Order #3 - Close-Out $1,649.10 COMPLETION DATE: December—31—320615
CHANGE ORDER #1 (COMPLETION DATE): June 30, 2016
Total: $310,649.10 CHANGE ORDER #2 (COMPLETION DATE): August 26, 2016
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY COST WORK % OF WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED  COMPLETED  QUANTITY COST WORK
¥O. _ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED T0 DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
1., [Horseshoe Drive Pump Station LS 1 $285,000.00 0.95 $270,750.00 1.00 $285,000.00 100% 0.05 $14,250.00
Rehabilitation
Allowance for Owner selected SCADA
2. Integrator for Modified RTU Pamel and LS 1 $9,000.00 0.95 $8,550.00 1.00 $9,000.00 100% 0.05 $450.00
HMI Modificationg-See Section 16480
11 lectri ice - S
3. Allowance for Electrical Service - See . 1 $15,000.00 0.67 $10,000.00 1.0000 $15,000.00 100% 0.33 $5,000.00
Section 16420
Close-Out Change Order (Additional.
Cost from MPD sor Elestricel Semeice) LS $1,649.10 0.00 $0.00 1.0000 $1,649.10 1.00 $1,649.10
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WU-15-2R $289,300.00 $310,649.10 $21,349.10
PAYMENTS 97.33% $281,575.00 100.00% $310,649.10 100.00% $29,074.10

NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT.

Prepared By: J.E. & G.M,



Ldv G1/60 o ONI ‘STLVIOOSSY ANVYHLS

9LL00IXO0C LITHS MIN0D € HdNOILYLS dINNd ¥A JOHSISHOH 5102 SOMOLINYIAGL0Z NIJO SLOVHLINOINSININNIOAVSISEAL

(swen juud)

Ag

(sinyeubig pszuoyny)

Ag

[ —

@ ONI ‘STLVIOOSSY ANVYHLS paled
‘pepusWIWoosl st NOLLYDITddY SIHL INA LNNOINY 8A0de sy} jo Juswhed

(eweN juud)

xféﬁ aﬂf NTFOW), A4

(a1nyeubig pezuoyiny)

TELS S 7 Ag
ﬁﬁa\“ \\\ «\\‘
JOLOVHINOD
U] J00I5 o( S10z L5 peieg
‘payoENe SISABM US| palinbay 7
S
) /
"sJuUsLINo0(]

JOBAUOD U1 Ul paulSp SI WIS) JeU) SB 8A)J08/8p JoU pUB SUSLINS0( JOBIUOD S} Ylm Souepiodde Ul St juswihed
loj uoneolddy siyi Agq paianod MIOAA jiB (g) pue ‘(soueiquinous Jo jsesaul Auinoes ‘wie ‘uel yons Aue jsuiebe
HIANMO BuiAjiuwapul YINMO 01 aqeidecoe puog Aq palenod ale Se yons jdaoxa) SeouBlquinous pue sjsaisiul
fAunoes ‘swiepo ‘suslj g 40 Jesjo pue sal JuswAed Jo swy 1B YINMO 0} ssed [im JuswAed Joy uoneolddy siyl Aq
PoISAOD 1O Ul Pa}S| 8SIMIBYIO0 10 MIOAA PIes ul pajelodioou] juswidinbe pue sjeleiew YIOAA jje 01 8l (Z) :eAisnoul
T ubnoayy | palegumu jusuwAed Joj suoneonddy Joid Ag paiaAod MIOA YHM UOHIOSUUOD Ul palInoul YOLOVHINOD
Jo suoneBiqo jje |iny ui abieyosip o} peljdde usaq sABY SAOJE 0} paLiajal JOBIUOD &Y} Jepun sUop JIOAA JO JUncooe
U0 YINAMO Wol} penieoal sjuswAed ssaiboid snoinaid fie (1) 3Byl seiiled YOLOVHLINOD psubisiepun eyl

-uopesied s O LOVHLINOD

0l vi06c ¢ NOILYOI1ddY SIHL 3Na LINNOWY
00G/G18C$ SININWAVA SNOIATHd 40 LNNONY
0l'6¥901ES o 3NAa LNNONY L3N
000 $ JOVNIVLIY SS31
01 679°0LES 31va 0L d3153N03Y INNONWY TVY1OL

€ 'ON NOILVOiTddV INJINAVd

91L0¢/¥2/8 ALYA NOILVYOlddY LNIJWAVd 91/0€/¥0 ONIANT dOlH3d JOd
¢-SL-NM LOVHLINOD U] 30019 80 YOLOVHINOD
uone)s duind eoysssioH LOAroydd JOmOJIUBIA JO ALID HINMO

INIWAYd HOH NOILYDI1ddY

(£dV 10 ZdV Yim asn)
133HS AMVYINIANS



PAY REQUEST No.3 CITY OF:

CONTRACTOR: DEGROOT, INC.

MANITOWOC-HORSESHOE DR PUMP STATION REHAB

DATE: 10/3/16

UNIT TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS PRICE PRICE
1 ||HORSESHOE DRIVE PUMP STATION REHAB 1{$ 285,000.00 | $ 28500000 | 0.95]$ 270,750.00 1] $ 285,000.00 0.05{$  14,250.00
2 ||ALLOWANCE FOR OWNER SELECTED SCADA INTEGRATOR FOR MOD RTU PANEL/HMI MODS SEE SECTION 16480 11$% 9000008 9,000.00 | 0.95| % 8,550.00 1[$  9,000.00 0.05] 450.00
3 ||ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE SEE SECTION 16420 118  15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 0.95| 8 14,250.00 1]1$  15,000.00 0.05( % 750.00
O ||ALLOWANCE-MPU REIMBURSEMENT-OVERAGE 118 164910 8§ 1,649.10 0| s - 118  1,649.10 1% 1,649.10
0 0 18 - |3 - 0 s - 01$ - 0| -
0 0 11s - |3 - 0ls - 0ls - 0} % -
0 0 118 - $ - o[ $ - 0% - 03 -
0 0 1% - |3 - 0l - 0] $ - 0] s -
$310,649.10 } TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $ 310649.10
LESS RETAINAGE(2.5% CONTRACT $) 0% $ -
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE TO DATE $ 310,649.10
LESS PREVIOUS REQUEST $ 281,575.00
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE THIS REQUEST $ 2907410
S:\Documents\Contracts Open 2015\Manitowoc 2015 Horseshoe Dr Pump Station\Manitowoc-2015 WU-15-2 Horseshoe Dr Pump RehabENG PR 3




$1-874
IDELUNN 2IICAUT

910Z/62/80
aleq

foqunN Od

ONI LOOY¥D 3d
10pusjp  SSIIEN 31[GRd DOMMONUEW

MLT 00005405 o2 T 0LL 000

TIEPS I ‘Avd NITUD
¥ NOIdWYHD T02F

ONI .LOOYD 3d

1jo Jspip syy

60T¥T'TE Mviol :
607THTTCS FIYWILST 40 INFWAYLUIAO
junowy pled uopdiosag
TT06£000 9107/£1/60 0Eb597
19qUINN MosyD ajedg 1 Jopusp
dbLEEEGERHEA
S5, "
s STUNLVNDIS QIZRIOHLNY
.Sa.zmmnnw : ’
“sgal [l sauend ™ 5
.\n.t\n& % =
aﬂ&‘«xﬂ Gl A
w%ms &\ n\&\ g .
60°TYT'TH

-7 T 5)U8D) 60 PUY SJefjol oML Aulog nmunc:I auQ puesnoy| oml As

/

i R

ZT06£000

TOTES UISU0ISIiA ‘oanemlld
_0SZ/T-2T  "¥'Njueg eseyp uebiol dr

060T-TZZHS UISUOISIM ‘oome”
N ) . Oxm\‘\

LECE
SoIMIN oy




- N \\\ -
i HEmbEE Y NLELLTLGL O oF B HL O
. @ SHNIVNGIS GHZHOHLY
‘ © 0BOL-1Z2ZYG [\ SOMOUEL
. 19818 Uig Uinos ¢0¢l
. sexaN SllaNd SOMOYUE)| i
A HIQH(
3HLO
AV
5L16.'8Le S SYHVYTIOA 00L/61 ANY IANO-ALININ IHANNH NIALS ONYSNOHL NI=1LH9IF
ANNOWY . . 8ve2-998 (026) ¢
. 1086-1HEvS 1M ‘Avel NIEHD E—0g
910¢/30/%0 65//262L-6/ avod NOIdWYHO L0gy
a1va *JNI 'LOOYD 2d
MNYE TYNOILIVN 137T00IN
£8/8/70

T T L R L TR (e R R ) T

SRR W R I R 1 Sl ) AR SR e

3

- 0o . o

BLTiBl'elL 6L 162'8) oysesiol Somojue) g¥0sL FL0-GL02=
o820 SIYL JUnoosiq urEjey soueRg uoyduosea/qor #eaond]
SSJIIIN SNQNd SOMONUBK JOg  FIOPUSA 9102/30/70 e1Bd ¢8.8L ﬁxumsw
- k..m%“\.o
_ Ly e
- ,»mu _,,\IPL . )
£8/8/0 W< ONI ‘100D 3



5.) I have communicated and identified the locations of any known environmental issues to MPU, such as:

~ completed by the City Building Inspection Department prior to the service bein

Manitowoc Public Utilities Billing Estimate

Total Cost 18,791.19

Balance Due : - $18,791.19

By signing below, I certify and acknowledge the following;

1.) Ihave authority to order this work for the subject property. : ’

2.) Iunderstand that MPU is providing a cost estimate for the subject work,
credit will be issued depending on actual cost of performing the work.,

I agree to pay costs that might exceed this estimate.

3.) Work done between October 30 and May 15 is routinely subject to additional frost charges. These charges will apply if frost is encountered during the course of work.

4.y MPU normally requires two wecks to design and schedule its work. MPU does not begin to schedule its worlc until the customer provides ALY, items requested in the
MPU Customer Checldist that accompanies this estimate. Items normally include but are not limited to the following: a Certificate of Final Grade form to ensure that grade
will not change more than 6 inches after the MPU installation; the physical route for the MPU installation must be cleared 10" wide of brush, trees, dirt piles, etc.; an
appropriate meter pedestal or service mast, including grounds, must be installed in a location approved by MPU -- alternatively, for services requiring a dedicated MPU
transformer, the customer must provide a concrete transformer pad per MPU specifications; all privately-

. owned underground infrastructure (existing or planned sprinkler
systems, invisible fences, electric lines, communication wires, drain tiles, piping, etc.) must be identified and located by the customer; all easement documents ag requested by

MPU; lot corners and easements must be staked; and full payment for this estimate nust be provided to MPU in advance.

You are required to pay this estimate in full and in advance of construction. A final invoice or

protected wetlands; hazardous substances or chemicals in
the soil; threatened or endangered plant or animal species present; or existing permits for soil management that apply to the property.

6.) This estimate is valid for 60 calendar days. Please request an updated estimate if all requested items are not provided to MPU within 60 calendar days of this estimate.
7.) The customer must have an electrical permit issued by the City of Manitowoc Building Inspection Départment. This permit will require an electrical inspection to be”

g energized by MPU. The customer is responsible for scheduling this inspection with the
Building Inspection Department (minimum 48 hour advance notice).

NOTE: The customer is responsible for rep

laging any concrete,,asphalt, or paving that is disturbed by the work indicated in this estimate.
Z / Pate ‘7'" 5"/{Q

Customer Signature ©7

[y

Printed Name MOI” K Deéfmt

Page 2 of 2




Manitowoc Public Utilities Billing Estimate

Estimate Given To:
Mark DeGroot
DeGroot Inc.
4201 Champion Road
Green Bay WI 54311

General Build and install a 1000" 3 phase 120/208 Urd Service to lift station on Horseshoe Drive,

Description

Installation Labor
Foreman
Journeymarn.
Lineman
Derrick Truck
Bucket Truck
Pickup
Engineer
Engineer Tech
Meter Tester

Installation Material

Stock ’ Description

Outside Contractor Costs
‘ Total Outside Contractor Costs

Estimate Sumamary - Estimate No.

Labor Costs
Installation Material
Additional Contractor Costs

Estimate #

E2015-014

Hours

&3]
CcCOoO oo ®h OMNO

Quantity

E2015-014

Page 1 of 2

2,744.00
7,879.69
8,167.50

0.00
0.00

sign and Return

Date Type Method
09/04/15 LM
Total Labor Cost
$2,744.00
Unit Cost Total Cost
8,167.50




% 0Es# wiiog

mf § = ISSUIM

\ J0)0E1U0D)
R SHCTR AN
Yoy § sk 7777 sl

"pSuBIs aq OF JoATEM

sHy) pasned sey sAneuasardat pazioyne St £q 301021UOY) [LISUSD) A ‘JOTHHHM SSINLIA NI
"paunropted
JIOM SY} YA UOHIIULOD U UsWRLIa)ew 10 I0}0BHU00-gnS ‘meunjiom Aue £q SUay| 10 SWIe[d Jo Sur[ly oy woy
Zuisue SuIy} 1o Jojjewr Aue WOL 00MOTURIA JO AJ10) ) SSOjULIBY 9ABS 0} $2218% Joyuny poudisiopun oy,
"podreyosip
pue pied AJjng ussq sary saxe} j[e pue swnnuaid sourinsar 1oyjo pue uonjesusdwiod s, uduryjIon (pauniojrad
310/ {fe 10§ paSreyosip pue pled A[INJ Ussq SABY UST[ELIS]EWI PUE SI0}0LIH00-qus ‘siruiiad ‘saxe) asn pue
saes “soxe} SUIP[OYYIM ‘SaXe] A)1In0as [B1O0S ‘S[elsje ‘saSem [[B Jey) sajels 1eyLing paugisiopun sy,
| pue ‘00MOJIUBIA]
Jo A0 ay Jsurede 03 palIsfoer 9A0qe JuswiAed oY) JO IBIXS 3Y) 0] SUSY] 10 Uf] Aue [y 0} SIYSLI L0 SWIRO ‘SUal|

[1e Pue Aue SOsEa[ol pue SIATem Aqolat pausisiopun oy~ SN~ T «J&a\uﬁ\w rﬂﬁ
. (G ») .

paudisiopun sy 0) 0MONURIA Jo A1) oy Aq Juatuled jeury Jo uonLISPISUOD Ul TYOATIEHL MON

quswissids

UOUINISUOD S} JO SULIS] A JOPUR UOTIONLSUOD JO 94,00 ] Paje[dmos sey paudisiopun oy ‘SVTIIHM

pue ¢

((J)&\.s Av\!\jﬁ Y - \.&Uﬂdg’\«dﬁ;«d@

Jo uonontisucs 9)91duIoo Y} 10J COMONUERIA JO LI Y1 YHM JOBNUOD) ¥ OJU] PIISUS TOJORIIUO)) [RISUY) St

DU v pougisiopun oy ‘SYAYTHM
_ ey SINASTAd ASHHL A9 N TIV MONH

YHAIVA NHIT INFWAVd TVNIA

LLO/P00°}d SOO0# y0I0E 910C/90/11 oA



0£S# U0

\ﬂ.«ﬁ% S5

10)02[U0))
\b._..uwol?.v Allung '9°'g

TRieT ¢ 23d@  Iod&epT ¢ SWL
| “paUBIs o4 0] IaTEM
ST pasnRy SeY 2AREIussasdal pazUOYINE Sit £q 0j0RIUOY) [e1auaD o ‘JOTITHA SSANLIAL NI
puwioyrad
330M 91} L4 UONDITTO0 UY USUIRLISIYU 1O I0308UCO-GRS URUD{I0M Kue £q suay] 30 sunelo Jo Bulfiy oy wox
Susue mﬂﬁ 10 JOQBUL AUE UIOZ] S0MONUEIA JO £I10) SY) SSOULIEY SAES 0} 529158 JoGumy pauBisIspun U]
paBIBydsTp
pue pred A[[ny U2dq 2ABY S3XE) [[@ pUE STNIwsd J0UBMST 19130 PUE uonesuaduroo S, USURjIoMm tpatusopad
oM [Te 103 paSreyostp pue pred L[N Waaq 2ABY USW[EUIEWT PUR $10308U0I-qNS ‘siniad “so3) oSt pue
ga[es ‘soxey SUP[OYUIM ‘Soxe} LJUMOas (BI00S S[ELISIRNI ‘$38EM. [[8 19T SIS JoYping pouSisIopun 4,
| PUB “C0MOUUBIA

3o £17) oy ysurede 0) paxisyex asoqe Jusulled S JO JULIXD () ©) FUSI] 10 U Aug o1y 0) sy 10 sunILyo “suayy

[je pue Aus sosES[al PUE SBATEM Aqarat] pouSisiepun oy \vwrﬁ %S\QM \v$§ 0y
PauSISIOPYN Y O} J0MOUUEIA] JO £J10) 3y £q Juawied [euly Jo WoReIpIsuod W FIOJITITHL MON

quatassade

COTONISTOD 343 JO SULIS) 9} ISPUN TOGOATSUOD JO 44001 PeIedios sey paudisiopon s ‘SVAITHM

pue

Corf 7l FaT] IR TR AL — JoMUFIUv i

JO UORONNSTO? S1[d0D 3Y) YO FOMONUBIAL JO A1) 9 Y14 J0BQUOD & 03U PAIYUS 20}08[T0Y) [ERUSH ST

M, <H.¢+ oA XL pauSisiepun o ‘SVAITHM
£ SLNASTd HSHHYL X8 NI TIV AON

FHATVA NATT INFAAV TVNId

€00/€00°d LYOF 0ZeZ 9loesro/cL wouq

28/18 3o%d I 31389NCD 3LIa&nd bd 9CEVBLLBTE 98:¢1T 91BZ/58/21




0ES# THOq

Bid sy éé

Iqoenuo)
Bvigdavi/ Alneno D

Y2 ¢ 3 70 Aep \\\ ST,

"pouSBis aq 0} ISATEM
s11p) poste0 SeY ATEuasaIdol poZLIOYNE (SIE AQ I00BIUO)) [RIAUSD AT ‘JOTYTHM SSENLIM NI
-petazogied
F10 571 GITA TOTSOTOD T} TOWI[EHIJEUI JO J0}0RTUCI-qNs UM Aue £q susy] J0 SwIE[o JO SUT(Ly ST WOy
Surstre Sury 10 Jo}ew AU WO 00MO0JUEIA JO K1) oY) SSO[TILIET] 9ABS 0} S3218E IaYlIny paudisIopun Y],
“poBIByOSIp
pue pred AnJ 693q SALY SAXE} [ PUR swnnmoxd 9oUBIMSUI ISYO PUE TWONESTSAIN0D 5 USUD{IoM ‘pounzogiad
s[IoM e 10§ podreqostp pus pred Ay useq o>§ USTH[RIISJEUL PUE s10)0enUod-qns “syurrad ‘saxe; asn va.m
SoTes-“soxe) SUIPOYYIIM “saxe) KImods JEI00s ‘S[ELeTeul ‘soSBA []E JET} S93E3S SN pouBIsIopun oﬁ.
PUB “00MOJTIBIA]

30 A1) o1y 1sureSe 0] paLiajal aaoqe yuowiked oy JO JUSIXS oY) O} SUSY] 10 USY] LU o[ 0} )Y 10 SUIR]O “SUSI|

I[e pue Aue Soses]ol pue SaArem Aqa1ey] peusSiispunoy = ,w

W

N

R N

pouSisiepun o1 0} SOMONUR Jo A1) o1} £q ymouried [euly JO UORRISPISUOO UL TIOITIHHI MON

“Quonmeaide

UOTIONNSTIOO S JO SULIS} S} JOPUN UONINISUOD JO 94001 PeId[dimoo seq pouSsiopun og) ‘SYTITHM

pue ©

%?ﬁ(ﬁd Awgﬁ» jﬁu %@uﬁw«. — ST, w - ﬁ.ﬁ.x =

30 TORONYSTO 3}9[dW00 Sy} I0F SOMOPUBIA JO A3E) STH THIM JOBIUCT B OJUE PAISHIS ‘I0}0BIJUO)) [RISUSD) §B

ST 0 .?W + Q\ paugisiopun 3 ‘SVHIAHM

Ty SINHSHId mmmmh A" NHW TIV AONZ

YHAIVM NAIT INHWNAVd TVNI



1 0ESH wIog

N , el
SR T (YO
I00BLUO Y. B -

PV UV V0T VoA
.lﬁﬂ@N ¢ g@t@ Jo Kep n.vm _w STYT,

"pousis 9q 0} JoAlLM

ST} posneo sey oaryefussordos pozIoyIne SH £q 1030enu0)) [BISUD o ‘JOTIAHM SSENLIAN NI

-psurroyrod
310 S YITA UO[HIUUOI UJ USTI[EHSPUI JO J0}0BIJU00-qUS UeUD{IoM AU 4Q SUST] 10 SWIED JO SUIIF o) woxy

Surstre Sy o Jayewr AU8 WO 90MOJIIEA] JO AJID) SU1 SSS[UIIBY SALS O} 559138 10N paudIsIoput 8y,

"poSIeyosIp
pue pred AJ[0J U22q 2ABY SoXE) [Je PuL SWAITaId 90ULINSUL 19710 PuB nonesuaduros s usunjiom fpaurzofad
Sjtom [Te 107 poSaeqostp pue pred A[[nJ Uoeq SALY USUI[RIINEUI pUe $10308U00-qNS ‘syprrod ‘soxw) oSN puB

SO1BS “soX®) JWPOYYIM ‘SoXe) ANINOSS [RI00S ‘S[EIIoTEWU ‘S5 [8 BT SaYels Jaylmy pausisrepun 9YJ,

PUB “20MOTUETA]
70 K10 9y 15ureSe 01 PeLrayel 940qe JustiAed o1 JO JUSYXS SY 03 SUST] X0 USY[ AuB 9 01 SIYFIX O STIR[O *SUST]

A
T[e pue Aue sasea]al pue soATeA AGRI9y pauSIsIopun oYL 3&% $ %\% SQ vl §
pauSIsiopun 91} 0} 00MO)UEA Jo K10 o1 Aq Jusurfed [euly JO TOREINPISUOD Ul TIOJTITHL MON |

Qusitoeide

WOT)INIISTOO Y] JO SUIIR] ST} ISPUN UOTINISTO0 JO 9%0(T PAIS[duiod sey pouBisopun o} ‘SYHIIHM.

pue

2 LTV 2F 1T § 4777 \%

JO TOONISUOD SJS[AU0D AT} 10J SOMOITUEIA JO AHD) ST} YA JORTIUO)) B OJUT PAISTUS “JOJOHUO]) [BISUSL) 58

A
" Q\ xﬁ ’ Eﬁw@ peuB[sIopun o1 ‘SVIIAHM
Teyl SINHESTI ISTHL A9 NAW TIV MON

FAAIV M NHIT ININAVA TVNIA

(/¢ "4 EE98 N Nd60+€ 9100 60 71°0



Q£ 5 THOg

—~——3% /.

IOORITUCT n

TN ST ér/w 33 Qéx

T ¢ SO ok g - SHL

'‘POUFIS 94 0] IBATEM
ST} POSTEO SBY 9AT}RIIESSId0T PSZIIOUINE SY £] 1030eNU0)) [e3ULD) U1 ‘TOTITHA. SSANTLIM NI
“pouzoyzed
0. S TITM UOTOSTUOO UI USTUBLISTEUT 1O J0}0BXUC0-GNS “UeUDiom Aue Aq SUST] 10 SWIEO JO BUIY oY1 WOIF
Sursire Supy) J0 1018 AUE IO O0MOJTUBIAT JO A0 9Y) SSOJULIEY SABS 0 $9918e JoUpmy peuSisiepun oy,
"PoBIRYOSIp
pue pred A[ny uooq ATy $9XE] J¢ PUB SWNIWeId 00URINSUI 1OYI0 PUE WONBSUSAI00 § USUR{IOM (PSUTIOFad
JIOM T[e 10F padreyostp pue pred ANy ussq sary USTI[BTISIRW PUE SI0J0ENUOO-qNS ‘SHIKIod ‘SoXe) osn pue
£o[ES ‘soxe] SUIPJOYYIIM. SOXU] LTIMN0SS [2100S ‘S[EIIeTew ‘soFe [[@ 18Y) $318)S I0ULY pousismepun oy,

PUB “O0MOITURIA]

10 A5 oyj 1sureSe 0) pairegar aa0qe JuotuAed og} JO JUSIKe OY) 03 SUSY[ 10 UST] Aue 9J1f 03 SIYSIT 10 SWR[d “Sua]]

i
TI2 pue Aue 5958a[oX PUR $9ABM AQSISY POUIISIopUn 3] SETYE T IR AN Mj%
POuSISIopUN ST 03 SOMONURIA JO A5 o) AQ Justuded [euly JO UOTEISPISUI0d Wl IOJTITHI MON

IHoUIaoIdE

UOTONTSUOD 9] JO STUIS) STj) JOpUN TOTJORHSUOT JO 2400 1 Polerdiaos sey psudisiopun oy ‘SYAYHHM

pue *

DR NI R e T EL A SIS Y

JO WOONISUCD 2197dW00 UL 10T 00MOYTURIA JO A1) SUI YJIM 10BLUOD) B O PAISJUS T0IOBIUO)) [BISUAL) SE

= , : uﬁMHH@mDQ R) ﬂv \u@ pougistopun oY) ‘SYITYIHM

eyl SINASHII HSHHL A9 NEW TTV MONH

THATVA NI INHNAVL TVNIA

¢/ "4 5698 0N ‘ NdELE 9100 607190



